

Market Announcement

1 July 2024

Beston Global Food Company Limited (ASX: BFC) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Beston Global Food Company Limited ('BFC') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BFC, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 3 July 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Beston Global Food Company Ltd (ASX:BFC) **(Beston** or the **Company)** requests an immediate trading halt to the Company's securities, pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, pending the release of a funding and milk supply update announcement.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the release of the announcement or opening of trade on 3 July 2024.

Beston is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This request has been authorised by the Board of BFC.

For further information on the Company, please visit: bestonglobalfoods.com.au

ABOUT BESTON FOODS

Beston Global Food Company (ASX: BFC) is the largest South Australian Dairy company and the 7th largest in Australia. We are a proud South Australian multi-award-winning company taking the best of Australian produce to the world with fresh milk supplied by our valued Farmers. Our Company provides direct and indirect employment for nearly 300 people. BFC has been building strong relationships in our domestic markets, as well as overseas. We know that we have excellent products and continue to make significant inroads into key market segments.

